#### 507654816 12/19/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7701953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN CARPENTER	12/07/2022
JAMIE SPENCE	12/09/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ICON OUTDOORS, LLC	
Street Address:	7282 MAYGAN DRIVE	
City:	OLIVE BRANCH	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code:	38654	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18083914

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)253-9144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 859-226-2238 Email: Imccain@stites.com

**Correspondent Name:** STITES & HARBISON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 250 W. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300** 

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IC104X-005US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUKE MCCAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Luke McCain/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=IC104X\_005US00\_JcarpenterDec#page1.tif source=IC104X 005US00 JspenceDec#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062143 FRAME: 0248 507654816

## DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR CTILITY ON DESIGN APPLICATION INTO AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title	of Devention: _FIELD GLW STAND	
This d	ot introvita si mituraina	
<b>10</b>	no/pour politication application will?	
0	Control Status qualication or AT internat Stat on	inter appellantion mountain
be mu in the	ide by me; and (b) I believe that I am the or; application.	or (a) the above debroiffed appointation was made or authorized to giouf inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention
WHEI	<sub>EEAS</sub> foor Outdoors, U.C. Ones or 7500 Mayout Ohin, Olive Borgh, I	eculis a grivak ("AVVIIIX" na ce berreder reducitered).
and is	acesan an amhana a Meann ann an chlairt anns aona c	nterest in and to the invention of the above-identified application unted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and
under the in foreign raises entire States	vigned inventor does by these presents sell, vention of the above identified application i procuntries (including the right to claim pri on international Treaties and Arrangements right, title and interest in and to any and a	sideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the assign and transfer unto ASSIGNES, the full and exclusive right to not College States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all college Convention and other to the lower the terms of the Inservational Convention and other to the lower little above identified application), as well as the little loves (it he above identified application), as well as the little loves (and in and to any and all divisions, religions,
and a when Assuc	Il foreign countries to issue any and all Lette granted, to ASSKARE as the owner of my er BESS, its successors and antigm, to the full or	Micials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any ero Potent(s) for the invention of the above identified application, stire right. Ittle and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of od of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned becomes resident to the same had this grant not been made.
the pl countr all Let outlis proto	bove-identified application, and testify in at scation, substitute, renewal and reigner appli Sers Patent(s) for the invention of the above , and, generally do everything possible to aid:	epresentatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of ny logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, lations, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause say and -identified application to be issued to ASSIGNES, make all rightful ASSIGNES, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper I application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in
i autib	arine the law firm of States & Karbinon, PLLC, to	towers the serial number and Alligs distractions once it is income.
I bere	by acknowledge that any willful false statemen princument of not more than then (5) years, or b	et made to this doctoration is punishable under 18 V.S.C. 1001 by the with
Nor III	(m)	For ASSICATE:
Algerial		
Name	to the control of the	Manne/ 1788#
Status	12/1/2022	

PATENT REEL: 062143 FRAME: 0249

# DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: FIELD GUN STAND  This declaration is directed to:		
	United States application or PCT international filed on	application number
be mad		the above-identified application was made or authorized to inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention
	EAS, Icon Outdoors, LLC	(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place
is desi and in		3654 st in and to the invention of the above-identified application therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and
unders the inv foreign releva- entire States,	signed inventor does by these presents sell, assig vention of the above-identified application in the n countries (including the right to claim priority nt International Treaties and Arrangements to the right, title and interest in and to any and all Let	ration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the n and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all under the terms of the International Convention and other invention of the above-identified application), as well as the ters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United reign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,
and all when ASSIG	l foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Pa granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire in NEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of	Is in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any itent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder have been held by me had this grant not been made.
the ab contin all Let oaths, protec	ove-identified application, and testify in any leg uation, substitute, renewal and reissue applicatio ters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-iden and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIG	entatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of cal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ns, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and tified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful NEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper lication in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in
I autho	orize the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC, to inse	rt the serial number and filing date above once it is known.
	by acknowledge that any willful false statement mac risonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	de in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
For IN	VENTOR: /	For ASSIGNEE:
Signature: Jam Sign		Signature:
Name:	Innaia Chanaa	Name/Title:
Date:	12/9/22	Date:

PATENT REEL: 062143 FRAME: 0250

**RECORDED: 12/19/2022**